1-175 ACTION PLAN

OVERALL CRASH SUMMARY
Crash Data (2020-2024)

Crash Categories

I 175 Crash Heat Map (2020 2024)

Total Crashes

Fatal Crashes

Severe Crashes

Predominate Crash Types

Pedestrian Crashes

Bicycle Crashes

Nighttime Crashes

Wet Roadway Crashes

1-175 CORRIDOR FROM 1-275 TO 4TH STREET SOUTH

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Crash Categories
663

0 Total Crashes

10 (1.5%) Severe Crashes

Rear End—143 (21.6%), Rear End Crashes

Sideswipe—133 (20.1%), and Angle Crashes

Angle—132 (19.9%) Sideswipe Crashes

26 (3.9%) Pedestrian Crashes

22 (3.3%) Bicycle Crashes

197 (29.7%) Nighttime Crashes

65 (9.8%) Wet Roadway Crashes

5TH AVE S

AT 4TH ST S
/2

1
19
5

4 {

| T 3rd AveS ;- e ﬂ!“‘

' '. TETS A ™

‘_'1 b l%lgm Mk A
v '--:r: ' ".“ f i I.

TOP 10 HIGH CRASH LOCATION SUMMARY

5TH AVE S AT

DR MLKJR ST S
62

2
14
21

3
v

DISTRICT SEVEN

STHAVES | 6THAVES | 4TH AVE S

AT 8TH STS |ATATHST S| AT4THST S
46 59 39 37

1 0 0 0
6 14 16 5
15 10

4TH AVE S

PINELLAS COUNTY

PROJECT ADVISORY GROUP MEETING

AT 8TH ST S

4TH AVE S AT

DR MLKJRSTS
34

2

1-175

a3
1

5TH AVE S |5TH AVE S (NORTH)

AT 3RD ST S AT 16THSTS
31 30

0 0
4 3
6

FPID: 455887-1-12-01

MAY 15, 2025



