

I-175 ACTION PLAN





OVERALL CRASH SUMMARY

Crash Categories	Crash Data (2020-2024)							
Total Crashes	663							
Fatal Crashes	0							
Severe Crashes	10 (1.5%)							
	Rear End—143 (21.6%),							
Predominate Crash Types	Sideswipe—133 (20.1%), and							
	Angle—132 (19.9%)							
Pedestrian Crashes	26 (3.9%)							
Bicycle Crashes	22 (3.3%)							
Nighttime Crashes	197 (29.7%)							
Wet Roadway Crashes	65 (9.8%)							

TOP 10 HIGH CRASH LOCATION SUMMARY

	Crach Catogorios							4TH AVE S AT	175	5TH AVE S	5TH AVE S (NORTH)
		AT 4TH ST S	DR MLK JR ST S	AT 8TH ST S	AT 4TH ST S	AT 4TH ST S	AT 8TH ST S	DR MLK JR ST S		AT 3RD ST S	AT 16TH ST S
	Total Crashes	72	62	46	39	39	37	34	33	31	30
	Severe Crashes	1	2	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	0
	Rear End Crashes	19	14	6	14	16	5	5	9	4	3
	Angle Crashes	5	21	15	4	5	10	7	0	6	9
.	Sideswipe Crashes	11	8	12	4	8	9	6	7	12	6
	Pedestrian Crashes	3	2	1	2	3	1	2	0	1	1
.	Bicycle Crashes	2	2	0	3	0	3	1	0	0	1
	Nighttime Crashes	34	16	11	11	12	10	9	18	3	11
	Wet Roadway Crashes	5	4	2	6	5	5	3	5	1	4

I-175 CORRIDOR FROM I-275 TO 4TH STREET SOUTH | PINELLAS COUNTY | FPID: 453887-1-12-01